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LOCAL LEAD AGENCIES (61)

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Alameda County Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-01 510 208 5921 Hendrix
- Public Health Department 1000 Broadway, Suite 500 07/01/14-06/30/17 510 208 5935 DOUGHRI
Paul Cummings Oakland, CA 94607

paul.cummings@acgov.org

Project Director

Alpine County Health and Human Services Alpine County Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-02 530-694-2146 ext.242 Dornseif
Mrs. Erin Dobyns 75 B Diamond Valley Rd. 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-694-2252 Bell
edobyns@alpinecountyca.gov Markleeville, CA 96120

Project Director

Amador County Health and Human Services Tobacco Reduction of Amador County CTCP-13-03 209-223-6638 Blatter
Diana Evensen 10877 Conductor Blvd, Suite 400 07/01/14-06/30/17 209-223-1562 Sohi
devensen@amadorgov.org Sutter Creek, CA 95685

Project Director

Butte County Department of Public Health Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-04 530-538-6582 Costa
Sherry Morgado 202 Mira Loma Drive 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-538-2164 Barrick
smorgado@buttecounty.net Oroville, CA 95965

Project Director

Calaveras County Public Health Department Tobacco Prevention Program CTCP-13-05 209-754-6019 Costa
Mr. Michael Magana 891 Mountain Ranch Road 07/01/14-06/30/17 209-754-1709 Sohi
mmagana@co.calaveras.ca.us San Andreas, CA 95249

Project Director

California Health Collaborative California Health Collaborative 13-10008 (559) 244-4527 Blatter
Mr. Evi Hernandez 1680 W. Shaw Avenue 07/01/14-06/30/17 (559) 221-6219 Barrick
ehernandez@healthcollaborative.org Fresno, CA 93711

Project Director

City of Berkeley Berkeley Tobacco Prevention Program CTCP-13-01A 510-981-5337 Hendrix
Rebecca Rodriguez 1947 Center Street, 2nd Floor 07/01/14-06/30/17 510-981-5395 Wright
rrodriguez@ci.berkeley.ca.us Berkeley, CA 94704

Project Director

City of Pasadena Public Health Department Pasadena Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-19B 626 744-6051 Blatter
Ms. Statice Wilmore 1845 North Fair Oaks Avenue, room 1131 07/01/14-06/30/17 626 744-6114 Amoruso
swilmore@cityofpasadena.net Pasadena, CA 91103

Project Director

Colusa County Health Department Colusa County Tobacco Education CTCP-13-06 530-458-0381 Grosser
Amanda Pitts 251 E Webster St. 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-458-4136 Amoruso

Amanda.Pitts@colusadhhs.org
Project Director

Colusa, CA 95932
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Contra Costa Health Services Tobacco Prevention Project CTCP-13-07 925 313-6825 Hendrix
Ms. Denice A. Dennis 597 Center Avenue, Suite 125 07/01/14-06/30/17 925 313 6840 DOUGHRI
Denice.Dennis@hsd.cccounty.us Martinez, CA 94553

Project Director

County of Kern Public Health Tobacco Program CTCP-13-15 (661) 868-0253 Blatter

Mr. Nsele M. Nsuangani, MPH 1800 Mt. Vernon 07/01/14-06/30/17 (661) 868-0283 Wright
nsuanganin@co.kern.ca.us 1st Floor

Project Director Bakersfield, CA 93306

Del Norte County The Department of Health Tobacco Use Prevention Program CTCP-13-08 707-464-3191 x2831 Costa
and Human Services 880 Northcrest Dr. 07/01/14-06/30/17 707-465-1783 Bell

Mr. Jeff Wolsfeld Crescent City, CA 95531

jwolsfeld@co.del-norte.ca.us

Project Director

El Dorado County Tobacco Use Prevention Program CTCP-13-09 (530) 621-6142 Olagues
Christy White 931 Spring Street 07/01/14-06/30/17 (530) 663-8445 DOUGHRI
christy.white@edcgov.us Placerville, CA 95667

Project Director

Fresno County Department of Public Health Fresno County Tobacco Prevention Program CTCP-13-10 (5659) 600-6449 Franklin
Mrs. Leila M. Gholamrezaei-Eha 1221 Fulton Mall, 6th Floor, OPPC 07/01/14-06/30/17 (559) 600-7689 Wright
Igholamrezaei@co.fresno.ca.us STOP # 178

Project Director Fresno, CA 93721

Glenn County Health Services Glenn County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-11 (530)934-6588 Franklin
Mrs. Laura Medina 240 N. Villa Ave. 07/01/14-06/30/17 (530)934-6463 Bell
LMedina@countyofglenn.net Willows, CA 95988

Project Director

Humboldt County Public Health Branch - Tobacco Free Humboldt CTCP-1312 707 441-5569 Zvonicek
Department of Health and Human Services 908 7th St. 07/01/14-06/30/17 707 476-4960 DOUGHRI
Jay McCubbrey Eureka, CA 95501

jmccubbrey@co.humboldt.ca.us

Project Director

Imperial County Public Health Department Tobacco Education Project CTCP-13-13 (442) 265-1380 Franklin
Mr. Raul Martinez 935 Broadway 07/01/14-06/30/17 442-265-1482 Sohi
raulmmartinez@co.imperial.ca.us El Centro, CA 92243

Project Director

Inyo County Health & Human Services Inyo County Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-14 760.872.0900 Hagaman
April Eagan 568 W. Line St. 07/01/14-06/30/17 760/872.1623 Wright

aeagan@inyocounty.us
Project Director

Bishop, CA 93514
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Kings County Department of Public Health Kings County Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-16 559-852-2602 Watts
Ms. Oralia Vallejo 330 Campus Drive 07/01/14-06/30/17 559-584-6040 DOUGHRI
oralia.vallejo@co.kings.ca.us Hanford, CA 93230

Project Director

Lake County Department of Health Services Lake County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-17 707-263-1090 x 159 Dornseif
Jessica Hamner 922 Bevins Court 07/01/14-06/30/17 707-262-4280 Bell
jessica.hamner@lakecountyca.gov Lakeport, CA 95453

Project Director

Lassen County Public Health Department Lassen County Public Health, Tobacco Use CTCP-13-18 530-251-2657 Costa
Mr. Michael R Peery Reduction Program 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-251-2668 Wright
mpeery@co.lassen.ca.us 1445 B Paul Bunyan Rd

Project Director Susanville, CA 96130

Long Beach Department of Health and Human  Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-19A (562) 570-7955 Blatter
Services (City of) 3820 Cherry Avenue 07/01/14-06/30/17 N/A Amoruso
Eipryl Tello Long Beach, CA 90807

Eipryl.Tello@longbeach.gov

Project Director

Los Angeles County Department of Health Tobacco Control and Prevention Program CTCP-13-19 (213) 351-7902 Wong
Services 3530 Wilshire Blvd., 8th Floor 07/01/14-06/30/17 (213) 351-2709 Barrick
Ms. Tonya Gorham Gallow Los Angeles, CA 90010

tgallow@ph.lacounty.gov

Project Director

Madera County Department of Public Health Madera County Tobacco Control CTCP-13-20 (559) 675-7893 Hendrix
Mr. Alan Gilmore 14215 Road 28 07/01/14-06/30/17 (559) 416-9673 Wright
alan.gilmore@co.madera.ca.gov Madera, CA 93638

Project Director

Marin County Department of Health and Marin County Tobacco Related Disease Control CTCP-13-21 415-473-2559 Wong
Human Services, Division of Alcohol, Drug Program 07/01/14-06/30/17 415-473-6865 Barrick
and Tobacco Programs 1600 Los Gamos

Bob Curry STE 350

rcurry@marincounty.org San Rafael, CA 94903

Project Director

Mariposa County Public Health Department Mariposa County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-22 1-209-966-3689 Blatter
Ginnie Nash 5085 Bullion St 07/01/14-06/30/17 1-209-966-4929 Barrick
vhnash@mariposacounty.org P.O.Box 5

Project Director Mariposa, CA 95338

Mendocino County Health & Human Services Mendocino County Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-23 707-472-2695 Hagaman
Agency, Public Health Branch 1120 So Dora St 07/01/14-06/30/17 707-472-2773 Amoruso

Ms. Judy M Judd
juddj@co.mendocino.ca.us
Project Director

Ukiah, CA 95482
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Modoc Public Health Department Modoc County Tobacco Education CTCP-13-25 5302336305 Ext 1254 Dornseif
Mr. William Hall 441 N. Main St. 07/01/14-06/30/17 5302336311 Wright
billhall@co.modoc.ca.us Alturas, CA 96101

Project Director

Mono County Health & Human Services Mono County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-26 760-924-4621 Hagaman
Ms. Nancy L. Mahannah P.O. Box 3329 07/01/14-06/30/17 760-924-4611 Wright
nmahannah@mono.ca.gov 437 Old Mammoth Rd., Suite Q

Project Director Mammoth Lakes, , CA 93546

Monterey County Health Department Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-27 831-755-4572 Franklin
Ms. Christabelle Oropeza 1270 Natividad Road 07/01/14-06/30/17 831-757-9586 Bell
oropezacz@co.monterey.ca.us Salinas, CA 93906

Project Director

Napa County Health and Human Services Tobacco Education CTCP-13-28 707-253-4073 Franklin
Jacqueline Connors 2344 Old Sonoma Rd. 07/01/14-06/30/17 707-259-8039 Bell
Jacqueline.connors@countyofnapa.org Napa, CA 94559

Project Director

Nevada County Community Health Tobacco Use Prevention and Education Program  CTCP-13-29 530 265 -1451 Hendrix
Mrs. Shannon Glaz 500 Crown Point Circle Suite 110 07/01/14-06/30/17 530 271 0894 Sohi
shannon.glaz@co.nevada.ca.us Grass Valley , CA 95945

Project Director

Orange County Health Care Agency Tobacco Use Prevention Program CTCP-13-30 714.834.5728 Wong
Ms. Amy Buch 12 Civic Center Plaza 07/01/14-06/30/17 714-834-3492 Barrick
abuch@ochca.com Suite 127

Project Director Santa Ana, CA 92701

Placer County Health & Human Services Placer County Tobacco Prevention Program CTCP-13-31 (530) 889-7152 Dornseif
Mrs. Sarah A Hagen 11484 B Ave 07/01/14-06/30/17 (530) 889-7198 DOUGHRI
shagen@placer.ca.gov Auburn, CA 95603

Project Director

Plumas County Public Health Agency Tobacco Use Reduction Program CTCP-13-32 530-283-6358 Grosser
Dana Cash 270 County Hospital Road Suite 206 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-283-6425 Barrick
danacash@countyofplumas.com Quincy, CA 95971

Project Director

Riverside County Department of Public Health  Tobacco Control Project CTCP-13-33 951-358-4977 Grosser
James K Jo 4065 County Circle Drive 07/01/14-06/30/17 951-358-7165 Bell
jjo@rivcocha.org Riverside , CA 92503

Project Director

Sacramento County Department of Health and Tobacco Education Program CTCP-1334 916-875-5289 Watts
Human Services 9616 Micron 07/01/14-06/30/17 916-875-6001 DOUGHRI
Camille Johnson-Arthur Suite 670

johnsonarthurc@saccounty.net
Project Director

Sacramento, CA 95827
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San Benito County Health Department Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-35 831-637-5367 Hendrix
Ms. Samela Perez 439 Fourth St 07/01/14-06/30/17 831-637-9073 DOUGHRI
SPerez@cosb.us Hollister, CA 95023

Project Director

San Bernardino County Department of Public =~ Tobacco Use Reduction Now (TURN) Program CTCP-13-36 909-387-4557

Health 340 N. Mt. View Avenue 07/01/14-06/30/17 909 387-6886 Wright
Ms. Abigail Ryan San Bernardino, CA 92415-0010

abigail.ryan@dph.sbcounty.gov

Project Director

San Diego County Health and Human Tobacco Control Resource Program CTCP-13-37 (619) 692-5514 Grosser
Services Agency 3851 Rosecrans Street 07/01/14-06/30/17 (619) 692-6606 Bell

Ms. Irene Linayao-Putman Mail Stop P-511H

Irene.Linayao-Putman@sdcounty.ca.gov San Diego, CA 92110-3134

Project Director

San Francisco Department of Public Health Tobacco Free Project CTCP-13-38 628-206-7640 Zvonicek
Mr. Derek Smith 25 Van Ness Avenue 07/01/14-06/30/17 (415) 581-2492 DOUGHRI
derek.smith@sfdph.org 5th Floor

Project Director San Francisco, CA 94102

San Joaquin County Public Health Services The Smoking & Tobacco Outreach/Prevention CTCP-13-39 (209) 468-3368 Wong
Ms. Julie Williamson Program (STOPP) 07/01/14-06/30/17 (209) 468-2185 Wright
jwilliamson@sjcphs.org P.O Box 2009

Project Director Stockton, CA 95201

San Luis Obispo County Tobacco Control San Luis Obispo Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-40 805-781-4929 Olagues
Program 2180 Johnson 07/01/14-06/30/17 805-781-1235 Sohi

Ms. Kathleen Karle San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

kkarle@co.slo.ca.us

Project Director

San Mateo County Health Department Tobacco Prevention Program CTCP-13-41 650-573-2747 Olagues
Ms. Shaunda Scruggs 2000 Alameda de las Pulgas, Suite 200 07/01/14-06/30/17 650-578-8939 Amoruso
sscruggs@smcgov.org San Mateo, CA 94403

Project Director

Santa Barbara County Public Health Santa Barbara County Tobacco Prevention CTCP-13-42 805 681-5407 Watts
Department Settlement Program 07/01/14-06/30/17 805 681-5410 Barrick
Ms. Dawn M. Dunn 300 North San Antonio Rd.

dawn.dunn@sbcphd.org Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Project Director

Santa Clara County Tobacco Prevention & Education Program CTCP-13-43 408-793-2745 Costa
Ms. Nicole Coxe Sobrato Center for Non-Profits-San Jose 07/01/14-06/30/17 408-793-2700 Amoruso

nicole.coxe@phd.sccgov.org
Project Director

1400 Parkmoor Avenue, Suite 120B
San Jose, CA 95126
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Santa Cruz County Health Services Agency Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-44 831-454-4304 Blatter
Andrea Silva Solano PO Box 962 07/01/14-06/30/17 831-454-5048 Amoruso
andrea.solano@santacruzcounty.us 1070 Emeline Avenue

Project Director Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Shasta County Health & Human Services Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-45 530-225-5150 Wong
Agency — Public Health Branch 2660 Breslauer Way 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-229-8460 Wright
Ms. April Jurisich Redding, CA 96001

ajurisich@co.shasta.ca.us

Project Director

Sierra County Human Services Tobacco Use Reduction Program CTCP-13-46 530.993.6742 Watts
Anne Reugebrink 350 Third Street, PO Box 7 07/01/14-06/30/17 530.993.6790 Bell
areugebrink@sierracounty.ca.gov Loyalton, CA 96118

Project Director

Siskiyou County Department of Public Health Siskiyou County Tobacco Education Project CTCP-13-47 530-841-2126 Zvonicek
Daniele Minock 810 S. Main St. 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-841-4092 Sohi
dminock@co.siskiyou.ca.us Yreka, CA 96097

Project Director

Solano County Health and Social Services Tobacco Prevention & Education Program CTCP-13-48 707-784-8901 Zvonicek
Department 275 Beck Avenue, MS 5-240 07/01/14-06/30/17 707-421-6618 Amoruso
Ms. Felicia A Flores-Workman 2nd Floor

fflores-workman@solanocounty.com Fairfield, CA 94533

Project Director

Sonoma County Department of Health Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-49 707-565-6682 Grosser
Services 490 Mendocino Ave, Ste 202 07/01/14-06/30/17 707-565-6619 Sohi
Terese Voge Santa Rosa, CA 95401

Terese.Voge@sonoma-county.org

Project Director

Stanislaus County Health Services Agency Stanislaus County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-50 209-525-4834 Grosser
Mr. Kyle B Fliflet PO BOX 3271 07/01/14-06/30/17 209-558-1242 Sohi
kfliflet@schsa.org Attn HSA Tobacco Education Program

Project Director Modesto, CA 95353

Sutter County Human Services-Health Division Sutter County Tobacco Control Program CTCP-13-51 530-822-5934 Grosser
Ms. Tasleem Chechi 1445 Veterans Memorial Circle 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-822-7223 Barrick
tchechi@co.sutter.ca.us Yuba City, CA 95993

Project Director

Tehama County Health Services Agency Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-52 530-527-6824 Wong
Minnie Sagar P.O. Box 400 07/01/14-06/30/17 530-527-2822 Sohi

Minnie.Sagar@tchsa.net
Project Director

Red Bluff , CA 96080
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Trinity County Health and Human Services Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-53 5306232024 Blatter
Caedy Minoletti P.O. Box 2370 07/01/14-06/30/17 5306236343 Bell
cminoletti@hrntrinity.org 111 Mountain View St.

Project Director Weaverville, CA 96093

Tulare County Health and Human Services Tobacco Control Project CTCP-13-54 559-685-2294 Costa
Agency 1062 S, K Street 07/01/14-06/30/17 559-713-3706 Barrick
Katherine Bourne Tulare, CA 93274

kbourne@tularehhsa.org

Project Director

Tuolumne County Public Health Department Tuolumne County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-55 209-533-7419 Franklin
Kristina Herrera 20111 Cedar Road North 07/01/14-06/30/17 209-533-7406 DOUGHRI
kherrera@co.tuolumne.ca.us Sonora, CA 95370

Project Director

Ventura County Public Health Services Tobacco Education and Prevention Program CTCP-13-56 805981-6665 Franklin
Ms. Selfa Saucedo 2240 East Gonzales Road 07/01/14-06/30/17 805-677-5220 Amoruso
Selfa.Saucedo@Ventura.org Oxnard, CA 93030

Project Director

Yolo County Health Department Yolo County Tobacco Prevention Program CTCP-13-57 530 666-8616 Watts
Mr. Steven Jensen 25 N. Cottonwood Street 07/01/14-06/30/17 530 666-3984 Sohi
steven.jensen@yolocounty.org Woodland, CA 95695

Project Director

Yuba County Health Services Department Yuba County Tobacco Education Program CTCP-13-58 (530) 749-6730 Costa
Clemente Polines 5730 Packard Ave 07/01/14-06/30/17 (530) 749-6397 Wright

cpolines@co.yuba.ca.us
Project Director

Total LLASs: 61

Marysville, CA 95901



